
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2547
 
 mx: 1645
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2195
 
 mx: 2459
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 69.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4587
 
 mx: 8165
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 70.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:34 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2547
 
 mx: 1645
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2195
 
 mx: 1691
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 71.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4587
 
 mx: 8165
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 86.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 59/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:35 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1271
 
 mx: 1599
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -946
 
 mx: 962
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 69.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4290
 
 mx: 4578
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 82.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:36 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -489
 
 mx: 605
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 18.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -653
 
 mx: 379
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 69.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2263
 
 mx: 2698
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 73.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:36 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -718
 
 mx: 477
 
 µ: 0.4
 
 σ: 18.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -866
 
 mx: 700
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 69.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2323
 
 mx: 2534
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 74.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:37 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -396
 
 mx: 488
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1810
 
 mx: 2459
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 72.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -951
 
 mx: 1435
 
 µ: -6.5
 
 σ: 71.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:38 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -332
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -334
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 69.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1903
 
 mx: 1048
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 71.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:38 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -145
 
 mx: 216
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 271
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 69.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1490
 
 mx: 981
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 71.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:39 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -236
 
 mx: 199
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -280
 
 mx: 259
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 69.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1458
 
 mx: 708
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 71.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:40 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 206
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -396
 
 mx: 478
 
 µ: -7.5
 
 σ: 69.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1095
 
 mx: 1170
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 71.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Sat May  5 11:21:40 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180505_091343__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-05T09:13:44.466.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -43
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: 0.3
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -177
 
 mx: 144
 
 µ: -7.4
 
 σ: 68.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -151
 
 mx: 153
 
 µ: -6.4
 
 σ: 70.5


